
2021 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26   Conf: 20-16   Home: 16-10   Away: 11-15   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (381), Opp (378)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (10), Stuart (6), Davis (1), Elkins (1), Haze (1), Sibley (1), Opp
(6)   Picked Off: Elkins (3), Sibley (3), Stuart (2), Haze (1), Kunert (1), Skinner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Skinner (11), Kirkpatrick (5), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Carver 4, Harmon 2, David 1, Graham 1, Michel 1,
Totals , Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-198), Skinner (46-68), Kirkpatrick (28-29), David (21-26), Carver (15-18), Ohnoutka (9-11), Banes
(4-4), Berens (4-6), Harmon (4-10), Michel (3-4), Brown (2-2), Cossio (2-2), Francis (2-2), Makarewich (2-6), Millsap (2-2), Daigle (1-3),
Hine (1-1), Smith (1-2), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Fontenot, Larson .300 43-33 110 27 33 2 0 0 6 35 .318 23 13 26 0 .469 1 1 15-17 59 2 3 .953
19 Stuart, Daunte .270 52-52 185 25 50 13 0 7 30 84 .454 44 3 40 8 .416 1 0 4-7 92 127 7 .969
5 Haze, Jake .257 47-44 140 19 36 4 0 0 23 40 .286 22 4 31 0 .367 3 4 3-4 24 78 13 .887
13 Skinner, Marshall .253 51-49 174 24 44 7 0 4 21 63 .362 16 14 45 6 .359 2 2 0-0 281 63 8 .977
33 Davis, Peyton .224 43-36 116 13 26 7 0 3 14 42 .362 16 0 46 0 .318 0 2 0-0 280 17 2 .993
3 Kunert, Lenni .223 44-43 157 16 35 8 0 1 15 46 .293 8 9 31 1 .295 2 1 2-5 39 2 1 .976
6 Sibley, Cam .221 49-49 172 22 38 8 2 2 15 56 .326 16 5 35 0 .304 1 3 5-9 61 108 12 .934
54 Elkins, Jeffrey .219 40-40 137 20 30 4 1 6 21 54 .394 16 6 49 1 .323 2 1 11-12 59 0 2 .967
25 Thibodeaux, Tyler .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Kirkpatrick, Austin .228 18-18 57 8 13 2 0 0 2 15 .263 4 1 21 2 .290 0 0 1-1 138 10 1 .993
23 Smith, Tyler .196 34-29 102 16 20 4 0 3 11 33 .324 14 6 39 0 .323 2 0 0-0 65 3 4 .944
32 Horton, Cameron .196 27-16 56 0 11 2 1 0 3 15 .268 8 1 26 2 .308 0 0 0-0 120 5 2 .984
4 Foster, Kendall .171 27-24 82 9 14 2 0 4 11 28 .341 5 2 27 1 .233 1 2 0-0 55 0 0 1.000
12 Horton, Cole .161 16-9 31 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .161 6 3 13 0 .350 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Parikh, Cameron .147 20-12 34 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .147 5 0 11 1 .250 1 3 1-1 2 14 1 .941
14 Colaianni, Gabe .136 7-5 22 2 3 1 0 1 5 7 .318 0 0 8 0 .136 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
9 Brown, Hilton .132 18-10 38 6 5 1 1 2 8 14 .368 4 0 20 2 .214 0 1 0-0 22 9 2 .939
11 Zimmerman, Ryan .095 13-5 21 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .095 1 0 9 0 .136 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 Farrell, Jacob .091 23-3 11 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 6 0 .091 0 2 2-3 14 0 0 1.000
Totals .226 53-53 1648 220 372 65 5 33 193 546 .331 208 67 484 24 .334 16 22 44-59 1344 495 68 .964
Opponents .227 53-53 1639 268 372 52 12 36 228 556 .339 245 69 443 22 .349 15 28 74-101 1345 454 53 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Brown, Drayton 1.96 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 6 41.1 23 9 9 14 46 5 0 2 .168 2 0 0 1 6
8 Michel, Reed 2.84 1-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 22 8 6 7 20 7 0 1 .286 4 1 0 0 0
18 Carver, Cal 3.19 6-5 14 14 3 0-1 0 84.2 66 38 30 34 77 7 1 3 .216 8 5 1 3 5
37 Hine, Will 3.86 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 5 3 2 4 1 0 3 .290 0 0 0 0 0
45 Smith, Drake 4.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 3 5 4 10 12 0 1 0 .107 2 1 0 1 0
26 Ohnoutka, Donovan 4.09 2-2 16 7 0 0-0 1 50.2 34 27 23 31 40 3 1 4 .188 11 15 2 2 2
16 Makarewich, Alex 4.30 1-2 15 0 0 0-1 2 29.1 20 15 14 20 39 1 0 2 .198 6 7 0 0 1
38 Daigle, Evan 4.32 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 4 4 2 3 2 1 0 .343 2 0 0 0 1
40 David, Levi 4.43 2-6 14 13 0 0-0 0 61.0 34 45 30 46 104 6 0 1 .161 23 19 0 0 4
2 Francis, Ethan 4.91 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 4 4 8 5 0 0 1 .185 5 0 0 0 0
39 Taylor, Cameron 5.28 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 13 9 9 7 13 2 1 4 .228 1 0 0 1 3
46 Harmon, Johnathan 5.37 4-4 13 13 0 0-0 0 65.1 74 44 39 27 42 10 3 6 .296 8 10 2 5 3
35 Berens, Micah 5.68 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 7 8 8 10 8 1 0 1 .163 1 1 0 0 1
41 Cossio, Andrew 8.10 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 6 6 5 4 0 0 0 .174 1 3 0 0 0
24 Banes, Josh 9.00 2-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 17.0 25 19 17 9 14 3 1 4 .342 0 5 0 1 2
36 Millsap, Nik 10.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 15 10 4 7 2 3 2 .349 2 2 0 1 0
27 Graham, Peyton 12.46 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 6 6 5 5 2 0 2 .353 1 0 0 0 0
42 Sotile, Thomas 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.48 26-26 164 53 3 1 9 448.0 372 268 223 245 443 52 12 36 .227 78 69 5 15 28
Opponents 3.75 26-26 179 53 3 3 9 448.1 372 220 187 208 484 65 5 33 .226 61 67 4 16 22



2021 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Foster, Kendall 55 55 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Farrell, Jacob 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Harmon, Johnathan 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 4 6 .400 0 0
14 Colaianni, Gabe 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zimmerman, Ryan 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Drayton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Ohnoutka, Donovan 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
35 Berens, Micah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
41 Cossio, Andrew 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Graham, Peyton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Michel, Reed 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Makarewich, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
38 Daigle, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
45 Smith, Drake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Davis, Peyton 299 280 17 2 .993 19 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kirkpatrick, Austin 149 138 10 1 .993 1 28 1 .966 5 0
32 Horton, Cameron 127 120 5 2 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Skinner, Marshall 352 281 63 8 .977 5 46 22 .676 11 0
3 Kunert, Lenni 42 39 2 1 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stuart, Daunte 226 92 127 7 .969 23 0 0 — 0 0
54 Elkins, Jeffrey 61 59 0 2 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fontenot, Larson 64 59 2 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Tyler 72 65 3 4 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Parikh, Cameron 17 2 14 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Hilton 33 22 9 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sibley, Cam 181 61 108 12 .934 16 0 0 — 0 0
5 Haze, Jake 115 24 78 13 .887 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Carver, Cal 28 4 20 4 .857 0 15 3 .833 0 0
40 David, Levi 13 2 7 4 .692 0 21 5 .808 0 0
24 Banes, Josh 3 2 0 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
39 Taylor, Cameron 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Francis, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Hine, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Horton, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Millsap, Nik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Sotile, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Thibodeaux, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1907 1344 495 68 .964 84 74 25 .747 16 0
Opponents 1852 1345 454 53 .971 75 44 13 .765 11 1


